\ : :
GENERAL NOTES ' l BENCH MARKS — NAD 83
' : : HO. CO. #17EA ELEV. 479.48
t.  THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-20 PER THE 2/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND PER COMP. LITE ZONING AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE 7/28/06. MPED BRASS DISK SET ON TOP OF CONG
2. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AND BOUNDARY ARE TAKEN FROM FIELD RUN SURVEY BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN APRIL, 2003 AND ROAD CONSTRUCTION . ?;A DEF;_:?,) M CRTED 1N, THE ISLANRN
PLANS F-08-~087. ALL VERTICAL CONTROLS ARE BASED ON NAVDS3. FRONT OF MOUNT HEBRON HIGH SCHOOL, 33.7
3. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE SOUTH_OF THE FLAG POLE AND 21.3' NORTH
~ - COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENTS NOS. 176A AND 17€8 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. OF THE CURB AND 49.7° WEST OF A 15" WHITE
4,  WATER AND SEWER ARE PUBLIC AND EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON CONTRACT 24-4453-D, ‘ - _ ‘ PINE.
5. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT METHODS WERE DESIGNED BASED ON THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES I AND Il QUALITY TREATMENT - - N 594.357.7264" E 1.357519.3741"
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY DRY SWALES LOCATED IN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OPEN SPACE LOTS 10 AND 11 AS SHOWN ON F-08-087 AND ON~-LOT RAIN : y A .
GARDENS AS DETAILED ON THIS PLAN. DRY SWALES SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION. ON-LOT RAIN GARDENS SHALL "HO. CO. #17EB ELEV. 454.18 ° - . S
BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNER AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO DECLARATIONS OF COVENANTS. _ , _ T 7
6. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN WERE TAKEN FROM RECORD DRAWINGS PER F-08-087. IF NECESSARY, CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST STRUCTURE TOPS TO MEET SDP ‘ - ; : STAMPED BRASS DISK SET ON TOP OF CONC. b ;
GRADES. > ' (3’ DEEP) CYLINDRICAL BASE LOCATED 224' WEST \ o : ]
7. WETLAND DELINEATION COMPILED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. DATED JANUARY, 2003 AND APPROVED AS A PART OF P-07-013. THERE ARE NO : ~ OF THE ENTRANCE TO BETHANY FIRE STATION, e sme——
WETLANDS OR WETLAND BUFFERS, STREAM OR FLOODPLAINS LOCATED ON THIS SITE. - 19° SQUTH OF THE CL OF OLD FREDERICK ROAD | =\
8. A TRAFFIC AND SPEED STUDY WAS PREPARED BY MARS IN JUNE, 2003 AND REVISED IN AUGUST, 2003 AND APPROVED UNDER $—03-20. AND 38.6" EAST OF G&E POLE #474631 oS \/Q |y
9. LANDSCAPING FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN INCLUDED WITH THE ROAD CONSTRUCTION ; N 593,814.0053" £ 1,355,731.8846' \/ | 0\
PLAN AND IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY- CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $26,990 FOR ' : 2 G A7
26 SHADE TREES, 29 EVERGREEN TREES, 21 PRIVATE ACCESS TREES, 6 SHRUBS FOR TRASH SCREENING AND 418 OF WALL WAS POSTED AS PART OF THE : _ : ' g \%/“’"A ¥

DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT, F—08-087.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, BUREAU. OF ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT y : i
410~313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE(S) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. : ! : d E I E‘ E I ION DI S I RI ( . E I

$1. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT HAS BEEN SATISFIED AT THE TIME OF SUBDIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION I I 4
16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL BY MEETING THE 0.7 ACRE AFFORESTATION OBLIGATION WITH AN J | & /
ON~SITE AFFORESTATION AREA. SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,246.00 (30,492 SF x $0.50) WAS POSTED WITH THE DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT ; ADC MAP: 4815 /,\ ;{m

GRID: F 3

UNDER F-08--087. : . : g ) :
12. UNLESS NOTED AS "PRIVATE", ALL-EASEMENTS ARE PUBLIC. ‘ . ' ’ ' : ’ . ' .
13. BRL INDICATES ZONING BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE, OTHER RESTRICTIONS MAY APPLY. ' : E . V|C|N
i4. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS; BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE ‘ ’ ] “ I . MAP

THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET -INTO ANY SETBACKS PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT SCALE: 1" = 2000
MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK. : '

15, ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHT—OF~WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE BUILDERS EXPENSE. ’

16. FOR FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR

PIPE STEM AND ROAD RIGHT OF WAY LINE ONLY AND NOT ONTO THE FLAG OF PIPE STEM LOT DRIVEWAY. o : SHEET INDEX
17. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR

FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: _ ' NO. DESCRIPTION

(o) WIDTH — 12’ (16° SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE) _ : LEG END : 1 |COVER SHEET

(b) SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACT CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2"MIN.) ; i

(c) GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM 45° TURNING RADIUS. f [ ) : 2 gggi;gggpﬁnoglgio c%mﬁ ';m fgﬁg‘: :zg ggﬁﬁ? Ai?%ﬁcﬂ?.“;‘” FETAILS

(d} STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING). ’ ’ : : ARCEL 47 : ¥ EXISTING CONTOURS 3 : = ;

(¢) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN WITH NO:MORE .THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY. PHONE BOX : G571 31 AN : bs ' , 8

I“J_: O OHL gb;ug_; o, O, ? oL oHL o, 5 ' ’
{f) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES —~ MINIMUM 12 FEET. x e PP sl “‘%j;‘“_w ——-—-@em —-—-§m : -
" AR o e - ™ . : . '

(9) MAINTENANCE ~ SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL. WEATHER USE. S = +'OLD_ FREDERICK’ ROAD VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS RESTRICTED, ;... SOIL. DELINEATION ' : "
18. OPEN SPACE LOTS 10 AND 11 HAVE BEEN DEDICATED TO THE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION (HOA) FOR THE RESIDENTS OF THIS SUBDIVISION. THE & swonsy 5308 (i o s T g -

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR THE HOA WERE ACCEPTED BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS -AND TAXATION ON 2/22/08 RECEIPT © e ToeEeTT T et S o ove

#D12381653, PROTECTIVE COVENANTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY AS. LIBER(3SGZ AND Fouo,,__! ' . | - ' E'I““* > ~
19. THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES ON THIS PROPERTY, TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. s M e — S " | EXISTING TREE LINE Y TYTY

20. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WATH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY.

21, ALL WATER METERS SHALL BE SET INSIDE.

22. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800~-257~7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.

23. SHC ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE AT THE PROPERTY LINE OR EASEMENT LINE:

24. THE STAKING OF FOUNDATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATORY BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES 1S, RECOMMENDED.

25. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHOWN ARE AVERAGE. THE SLOPE AT THE OUTSIDE EDGES COULD BE FLATTER OR STEEPER DEPENDING ON GRADE OF ROADWAY.

26. THE BUILDER SHALL APPLY FOR BUILDING PERMITS FOR ALL LOTS AS SHOWN ON THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN WITHIN FIVE YEARS OF SIGNATURE
APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN.

27. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS,

! PROPOSED TREE LINE W )

PRIVATE SWM ACCESS, WALL : . )
MAINTENANCE, DRAINAGE & » y
UTILITY EASEMENT : o

/_...M—_”__.__m--m-m.»-»-».-u»uww o e
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STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN. , ;33‘-35;‘ t ,:’n(, ! , f - : e T .+ N
28. WP-04-46 A REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTION16.102(h)(1) WHICH ALLOWS PLANS THAT HAVE REACHED THE PRELIMINARY PLAN OR PRELIMINARY—EQUIVALENT o ._._...__6.5dbd'N01§.E LING . ....4........_.'_.' - : L PRIVATE ACCESS PLACE = L', % * + + 4 -
SKETCH PLAN ORIGINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL STAGE TO BE GRANDFATHERED FOR CONTINUED PROCESSING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS I a EASEMENT , TR e eyt

WHICH WERE IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF PLAN APPROVAL WAS APPROVED ON 10-6-2003. : b e H ;

29. WP~07-88., A REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTION 16.120(b)(5)(i) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS WAS APPROVED .
ON MARCH 23, 2007. THIS WAIVER WAS SUPERCEDED BY A NEW WAIVER REQUEST, WP—-08-80. SEE NOTES #32 BELOW. '

30, THE 65dBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER S
5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992, AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TO EXACTLY LOCATE THE 65 dBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE 65 dBA NOISE LINE WAS
ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED
GENERALLY ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS E£STABLISHED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

31, THIS SITE CONTAINED NOISE LEVELS GREATER THAN. 65DBA. NOISE REDUCTION WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE USE OF METHODS DESCRIBED 1IN SRSV
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AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST PERTAINING TO HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME Hl, SECTION 5.2(F) WHICH REQUIRES NOISE LEVELS N ; {OT 8 H LOT 9 <
THE REAR YARD OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS NOT TO EXCEED A 65 DECIBEL NOISE STANDARD. THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WAS APPROVED ON AUGUST 18, e i ; i : : - PUBLIC SIDEWALK & ELEVATION A € B
2008 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: , PARCE A S : ' § &?@ UTILITY EASEMENT ! IR
(a) ALL NOISE WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN HOA OWNED OPEN SPACE AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA. : RV 1.3,5':3 { LSS, - § % .
(b) THE DWELLINGS ON LOTS 1 & 4 SHALL NOT TOUCH OR OVERLAP ANY PORTIONS OF THE 65 DBA NOISE CONTOUR. k ZONED §"“ ] . 1247 3 600 i 2
32. A WAIVER PETITION (WP—08-80) REQUEST FROM SECTION 16.120(B)(5)(1) WHICH REQUIRES THAT -RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS OR SITE DEVELOPMENT - 28T PRIVATE USE IN COMMON ?.:j‘_'.""_l}“—__
PLANS MITIGATE NOISE LEVELS TO ENSURE THAT THE STANDARD 65 DBA NOISE LEVEL AS ESTABLISHED 'BY THE DESIGN MANUAL IS NOT EXCEEDED IN EASEMENT - 20,67
THE REAR YARD OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS, AND FROM- SECTION 16.120(B)}(5)(Il} WHICH REQUIRES THAT IF- RESIDENTIAL LOTS ARE IMPACTED BY EXCESSIVE , . I P : : ; BU.00" >
NOISE LEVELS THAT A WALL OR FENCE BE REQUIRED FOR NOISE MITIGATION AND THAT IT SHALL BE LOCATED IN OPEN SPACE MAINTAINED BY THE : . = TSR T e e ] s SHOD? L
HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION. THE WAIVER PETITION WAS APPROVED SEPTEMBER 2, 2008 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: — " - i e S EE‘S‘EAJENQRNNAGE T Et‘%‘émo’“ E

{a) SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH SRC COMMENTS ISSUED FOR F-08-87.

& .
(b) SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH DED COMMENTS DATED AUGUST 18, 2008. ‘ 200N 1ot 1137
(c) THE DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE THE 8 HIGH MINIMUM NOISE WALL ATOP OF THE PROPOSED BERM-WITHIN OPEN SPACE LOT 10 ALONG THE 1-70 SHARED . ACCESS PLACE 0 2
RIGHT—OF—WAY FOR THIS PROJECT AS SHOWN ON REVISED PLANS FOR F-08-87 ROAD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS DATED JULY 2008. PAVEMENT 5 & 20077
(d) ‘SUBJECT TO PROVIDING A LANDSCAPE TYPE "C” HEAVY BUFFER (1 SHADE TREE PER 40 FEET AND 1 EVERGREEN PER 20 FEET) FOR THE SITE :
PERIMETER ALONG THE OLD FREDERICK ROAD (MD. RT. 99) RIGHT—OF-WAY BETWEEN COORDINATE POINTS 100 AND 102. THIS WAS PROVIDED PR Ty — |
UNDER F-—-08-087. EXISTING ELoVATION F
(e) THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION WHL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOISE MITIGATION NOW OR:IN THE FUTURE. BUILDING EVONSHIRE 1
(f) THE DEVELOPER SHALL MAINTAIN A USABLE REAR YARD AREA FOR LOTS 1, 4 AND 5 THROUGH 9 OUTSIDE OF THE 65 DECIBEL NOISE LINE ON ALL DEVO
FUTURE PLAN SUBMISSIONS INCLUDING THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR NEW HOUSE CONSTRUCTION ON THOSE LOTS. THE PROPOSED HOUSES : SCALE: 17 = 207
ON THOSE LOTS MUST BE LOCATED AS FAR AS FEASIBLE FROM THE 1-70 R/W AND THE OLD FREDERICK ROAD R/W. PROPOSED _ h
(g) THE PROPOSED HOUSES TO BE LOCATED ON ALL OF THE LOTS WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH SPECIAL CONSIDERATION y NN HOUSE )
GIVEN TO ACOUSTICAL INSULATION AND OTHER NOISE ATTENUATION MATERIALS FOR THE SIDING, ROOFING, WINDOWS AND DOORS, ETC. TO LESSEN ;-,g ?C—- g4, 1o STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
EXCESSIVE NOISE LEVELS. Bip nng o ,
33. OPEN SPACE HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH OPTIONAL LOT SIZE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.121 OF THE _eigsaze ] ’ R : BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE —— _ _ _
: SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE 40% OPEN SPACE FOR MINIMUM LOT SIZES OF 12,000 SQ. FT. PONED: R--20 EX.8' HIGH NOISE WALL PER F-08-87 / ’ DS Roarror R ocor Tl RAN
34. THE 4'x10’ CONCRETE PAD FOR A REFUSE AND RECYCLING COLLECTION PAD LOCATED WITHIN THE PIPESTEM AREA WILL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNERS » ﬁdbc /<( 2 EROSION. CONTROL MATTING : . LOT : RUNOFF RUNOFF GARDENS
OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 9 PURSUANT TO THE DECLARATION OF RIGHT OF ACCESS AND MAINTENANCE OBLIGATION WHICH HAS BEEN RECORDED IN THE MITIGATED. : [ i NUMBER ADDRESS Ne N2
: HOWARD COUNTY LAND RECORDS OFFICE ON3-¢-/2 AS LIBERBEGZ / roLIOZ4A. — .- “ROISE CONTOUR"~._ o 3 ' (NUMBER)  (NUMBER) (NUMBER)
- 35. THE USE-IN=~COMMON PRIVATE ACCESS PLACE MAINTE_NANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 1-9 HAS BEEN RECORDED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LAND RECORds a 035:# Ca! ’. e ~. . ‘.:4 ) | I RAIN SPOUT DISCHARGE DIRECTION  — ; T —— - 1 -
‘ OFFICE ON 344-212 AS LIBERIIBEZ / FOLIOE : S - OREN -P-i_] OL 0 . Y= ®, 0.4 S/ 9305 HEBRON R
36. NO STRUCTURE GHALL BE BUILT WITHIN 10 FEET OF A PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT. o G o HEBRON MAROR )-< ) Q I . (= adeded! g v 7 TN 2 9507 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE 4 R 1
37. DEVELOPMENT OF CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK OR BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF ’Q.:’Q S SHOMEOWNERS ASSOC.04 0% 04 0404 6 K o4 0 ’.’Q'C ¢ EXISTING PERMETER PLANTING  \“7/_ _// : _
THE SITED DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT APPLICATIONS. ‘. Foggsr CONSERVATION EASEMENT ..Q...........:.Q.C.G‘ 4 | F08—087 5T O W 3 9511 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE 4 1 1
37. THIS PROPERTY RECEIVES CONCENTRATED STORMWATER FLOW FROM OLD FREDERICK ROAD (MD 99) NEAR THE NORTHWESTERN PROPERTY BOUNDARY, { 0 Q. S 'Q FFEST TION, 0,70 ACRES. {0 ) .e, . ‘.Q e QQQ@ 4 R I S SR : 2N /) " oo FoorON VANOR DRIVE 7 p
AND FROM ST. JOHNS LANE NEAR THE SOUTHEASTERN PROPERTY BOUNDARY. . FINAL PLAT F—08-087 GRANTS RIGHT TO DISCHARGE FOR BOTH RELEASE ‘ a0 % .0.0.’ S »‘«,..0.0.0.0 CaTavavall—~afatnt e N oo
AREAS, AS DESIGNED ON F-08—087. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE METHOD OF DISCHARGE SHOULD BE JOINTLY: APPROVED BY THE HOMEOWNER'S ol a0 %e e %90 Y i’.. 9902 ® ' (2 - _ | AN 4 e 5 9518 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE 2 ~ 1
ASSOCIATION, THE STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION AND HOWARD COUNTY. [ .‘. O O a0 o TP ” by TVZ_Ka) EXISTING STREET TREES [ \ann
38, A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY FOR THE FLAG LOT. DRIVEWAY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED B8Y HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF . . (ELALDAGSTRETITIITT A : EXISING e Nk 6 . | 9514 HEBRONMANOR DRIVE 2 1 1
HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES. el VEHICULAR mfasss%n EGRESS RESTRICTED -**"° " \ 4 R A 7 9510 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE 2 1 1
39. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN-MANUAL VOLUMES | AND I IT WAS R ppre, £ S e 0 : O (e s i
DETERMINED THAT THIS PROJECT MET THE CRITERIA OUTLINED IN THE MDE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS GUIDANCE FOR IMPLEMENTATION FOR e INTERSTATIEZW? 0 w4, : S NIIII W\ L7 o, 8 9506 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE 2 1 1
ACCEPTANCE OF THE 2000 DESIGN CRITERIA AND GRANTED A WAVER. THIS PLAN RECEIVED PRELIMINARY APPROVAL (P—07-013) ON MAY 25, 2007 AND g, PRINCPAL ARTERUL (30 SO GUUSU S ' A’ " TR — — — 1
FINAL APPROVAL (F~08-087) ON NOVEMBER 20, 2008. THIS PLAN IS ALSO. SUBJECT TO THE EXPIRATION OF THIS WAIVER UNLESS ALL STORMWATER 7 A g AP : 9502 HEBRON MANOR DRI _
MANAGEMENT IS CONSTRUCTED BY MAY 4, 2017. 4 | AN AAAIIAIANAI) L N\ CEON | .
S T reRsT - | | - ADDRESS CHART
e ﬂ INTERSTATE 70 = .
. FTERA, (00 ROV GRAPHIC SCALE
| - PLAN PRINCIPAL ARTERIL (30 P “ 1.oT STREET ADDRESS
- | 2 ————— ‘ 0 o » e 120 240 1 | 9503 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE - -
| | SCALE: 17 = 60 W 2 | 9507 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE ' Z_|(-23-201L |ADD DEVONSH(RE 11 FOOT PRINT TO COVER SHEET
| | - ' 3 | 9511 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE | _{7-30-16 AW’ ABERDEEN Foot PRINT TS COVER SHedT
1 ifnch = 60 )ft, 4 | 9515 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE ' NO.| DATE — REVISION
. ‘ 5 | 9518 'HEBRON MANOR DRIVE '
SITE_ANALYSIS DATA CHART s 6 | 9514 HEBRON MANOR DRVE - "
A.) TOTAL PROJECT AREA ' 2.59 AC X ) A : + 7 | 9510 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE - BENCHMARK
i : i ' FIRSF_FLOOR : . e
B.) AREA OF THIS PLAN SUBMISSION .. 2.59 AC. e :’_‘. e \_ 13 8 9506 -HEBRON MANOR DRIVE «'\_ENGINEERS A D SURVEYORS A PLANNERS
11 ] L
: — . 248 AC. ___BASEMENT FLOOR - FIRSTFLOOR 9 | 9502 HEBRON MANOR DRIVE
c; APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE 2.46 AC _ . o {’Eéw /-ém p—— _ RST i | ENGINEERING, INC.
0.} PRESENT ZONING: R—20 VARIABI '?%m - -
OPT. MORN. ROOM , ; gl - EMENT 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 4184 ELLICOTT CTY, MARVLAND 21043
RESIDENTIAL LAY Bk Py i g oL I ——r PASEME MINIMUM_LOT SIZE. CHART (5 M6-sas-sr0n . () si0don-soas "
E.) PROPOSED USE OF SITE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED UNITS 2 KITCHEN OH OPT. FAM. ROOM, EXT. O . ' g ago OPT. PAMILY : -
OPF. AREAWAY 15.67'x4.00" VARIABLE L /O S e FooM OFT. /P B35 8 8% R 167 i LOT NO.| GROSS AREA | PIPESTEM ARFA i MINIMUM LOT SIZE 60 THOMAS JOHNSON DRIVE A FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21702
F.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED v “1‘,&?21., - : AR = = _ofonn zmxs-oo\_ 1] . \9‘__-___'[\ Room SxTEN o : T 12064 SF 64 SF 12.000 SF (P) 301-371-3505 (F) 301-371-3506
AS SHOWN ON FINAL PLAT(S) 9 : e fre ey —M&-—-—r‘——-—— i . ~ 12,33 12.00 ! : : g o
| 1 = 2oy ) - 8 j oPTBAY z.00° | %} 2 | 12,355 sF 354 SF 12,001 SF : HiW Bl -CNTLENGINEERING. cou BRI erity
G.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED__— . ¢ o o , 4200 Al ' S B 3 .°8 e D;% 4e.00 ’ : _ wmprcpa.rodorappmvodbymc, and that Iam a duly licensod.
03—13 S—03— ;, BAY 3 82 ) : 3 ' , _ S 12, : : _ fessional der the laws of the State of Maryland,
H.) APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: oo D04 48 WP 0786, WP—08—80 SN ! al g5 ], ; ? 8 20400 . 2 12,027 S 020 1 12001 3 - | - Dotmee No. 38376, Brpirsson e 113
P-07~013, F—08—087 . : . i OFT. BAYS, ] RN 5.5 48 4 o s — N ) 4 12,881 SF 881 SF 12,000 SF :
. by K 3 . 10.67'x2.00 ]3 i BT salls g nl R M M . : : - ,
1.} PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS: _X PUBLIC ___ PRIVATE - . L . —— — E g : % ?g?; ““““““ .:-}g ! /{;3 ______ Y i 4 ﬂ: ? ‘ g 5 13,429 SF 856 SF - 12,573 SF OWNER: : . PROJECT: . .
_ E ® ; . D paw K5 PR | &S& 3 I < 6 12,749 SF 663 SF 12,086 SF . : HEB RON MANOR
: ' o » ' e ,,  CARAGE i 1 eameE | 3 - OPT.BAY 1 r 7 12,512 SF 474 SF |- 12,038 SF : -
. T - Sioer b e | Tl . BAY | . . . HEBRON MANOR LLC | LOTS 1-9
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 'w-sf':;f;_s,ﬁ*_z&is | e e B oo e A wu\!pogu]' W"i ¥ . 951 5F p—— T 1180 OO I L RT
= ¥ 20 ' : “ . ' 00" — oo —t - .
< ) ae7 g 2057, } 1500 |  ssor - 2 poged Fe 22,95 ) 9 12,078 SF 74 SF 12,004 SF - CMRKSVA%E%@EYZL%%D 21029 LOCATION: E%DMAZ: 17 PARCEL: 518
d h 1&.&& : . 1% 2. © ssod 2008 R : : : 1 ZONED: R-20
4 3 A " F .
CHIEF, DMISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT m DATE 35.00 . 4H2.00 J SERMIT TNFSRNATION GHART - O O, D D
' : . ~ PER: L '
DEVONSHIRE CHARTLEY 11 | CLAREMONT PINEHURST ABERDEEN - DEVELOPE ,
' AME: TITLE:
ELEVATION ISSUE: 8/14/57 y GRAPHIC SCALE ELEVATIONAL B SUBDIVISION NAME: SECTION/AREA: LOT/PARCEL # . s .
_ O o7 . ISSUE: 1/3/02 Vi $ ;
alr//? L ssE mg,zg“ . e g /,22,0, REVISION: N/A REVISION: #/23/03 _ ZEVISION /2514 CORNERSTONE HOLDINGS, L.L.C. COVER SHEET
* CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 7 O dae | NOTE: : HOUSE FOOTPRINTS 30 T 15 % 60 2o HEBRON MANOR N/A Lots 1-9 . LESS?L N%ﬁggti(Ngvglgggs '  §-Q3-—13, $—03-020, P—07—013, E—08-087,
2 . 4 / 'SDP DESIGN SHOWS LOTS 1—4 AND LOT 9 WITH THE DEVONSHIRE TR M i P R 777 EPSpemmwas By 1 0790565 WP-04-046, WP—07-088, WP-08-080
( })& ‘L - | AND LOTS 5-—8 WITH CHARTLEY IIl; HOWEVER, ALL LOTS CAN : = * — 0. 0. : _ _
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NGRS - i S oo, e G Wﬂ;« o o ——— o o ——cQom e ey - SEDIMENT_CONTROL_NOTES PERMANENT SEEDBED PREPARATIONS TOPSOI. SPECIFICATIONS TOPSOIL._SPECIFICATIONS (CONT’
e e T - . . s ”40\__’?8‘ O e L5 L 2
S 3 U oot | P RN SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR l.  Topsoil solvaged from the existing site may be used provided thot it meets thot standords as ‘ '
NEHICULAR INGRESS 4 D_EGRESS_R,ESIBICI @}——- gm0 4 T AMNMUM OF 24 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT  OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED. set forth in these specifications. Typically, the depth of topsoil to be salvaged for o given i, Topsoil shall be uniformly distributed in o 4 — 8" layer ond_fightly compacted to o
o-—-r—' ATy A 7200 . , s soil type can be found in the representative soil profile section in the Soil Survey published minimum thickness of 4°. Spreading shali be performed in such o manner that
. - oy PR CLROO, = ﬁnm“—"--—“\r-——h-—i- START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, (313-1850). SOIL AMENDMENTS: N LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ON OF THE FOLLOWING by USDA-SCS in cooperation with Marylond Agricultural Experimental Station. ' sodding or seeding can proceed with o minimum of odditionol soil preparation ond
S . SCHEDULES: ' ; tiloge. Any irregularities in the surface resulting from topsoiling or other
_ A PRON fomsherTy IR — 2. %-iLE fgg&g}éﬁs %NFD T?%TSRUFg_Th?%NSRQgg%%SBAEREN Tgosg OE"SEQ&E%?SC%RgiugS? 0. Topsoil Specifications —~ Soil to be used as topsoil must meel the following: operations. shall be corrected in order to prevent the formohongof depressions or
. 1. PREFERRED — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000 ’ ' water pockets. &
AN CURRENT” MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEOIMENT S0 FT) i?\’o 500 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS(/TOOO S/;) FT) R Topsoil shall be a Iqom, sandy IOOF_TI, cloy loam, silt loom, sandy (_:foy iOOI"!’E. qumy._ . P o
: CONTRCL", REVISIONS THERETO. BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT sond. Other scils may be u§ed if recommended by an agronomist or_so:l scientist iv. Topsoil sholl not be ploced while the topsoil or subsoil is in a frozen or muddy
EE z B SO e e A TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER ACRE 30-0-0— UREAFORM FERTHILIZER and approved by the appropriate approval authority, Regordfess, topsoil shall not condition, when -the  subsoil is excessively wet or in o condition thct may otherwise
'xi 4 3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY (9 LBS/1000 SQ FT) be o mixture of contrasting texture subsoils and shali’ contoin less thon 5% by be detrimental to proper grading and seedbed preparotion.
‘‘‘‘‘‘ g; P T R e T HEBRON - MANOR STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL i volume of cinders, stones, slog, coarse fragments, grovel, sticks, roots, trosh, or .
. fo .
1L HOMEGWNERS-ASS0C: 27202 SO FT PIAT ot PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, ?5"?{55?3“&?%%%22?3 AND AL 2. ACCEPTABLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 L8S/1000 other moteriols larger thon 1-1/2" in diometer. ‘ V. Afternative for Permanent Seeding ~ Instead of applying the full amounts of lime ond
g 5 o R . PN £, AREAS OM. THE PROJECT SITE ) S(E) FT) AND 1000 LBS PER ACRE 10-10~—10 FERTIUZER {23 LBS/loog SQ FT) i. Topsoil must be free of plants or plont ports such as Bermuda grass, quack grass commerciol fertilizer, composted sludge ond omendments may be opplied as specified
E : . FORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. ' ’ below:
G [/ . . Johnson gross. nutsedge. poison ivy, thistie, or others as specified. el )
S, ;
~t 4. ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SiiGwn MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 AND AUGUST 1 THROUGH OCTOBER _ Where the subsot s either highly ocidic oF compos l Composted Sludge Moterial f il diti for “sites having distributed
A : ed of heavy cloys, ground . posted Sludge Moterial for use os o soil conditioner for sites having distribute
M~ AROUND THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD 15, SEED WITH 60 LBS PER ACRE (1.4 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF KENTUCKY 3t TALL FESCUE limestone shqlli Ibe s'preqd I?Jt ythe rq[te of 4 p tons/acre (‘éyo()—'zoo gpounds per 1,000 - areqas “over 5 acres sholl be tested to prescribe Qmendme!}ts and 'for sites having
a COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE. ‘ PER ACRE AND 2 LBS PER ACRE (.05 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS.(DURENG squdre feet) prior to the plocement of topsou Lime shall be distributed uniformly disturbed oreos under 5 acres shall conform to the following requirements:
- : THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 16 THROQUGH FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION (1) 2 TONS over designated areos ond worked into the soil in conjunction with tillage operotions
— 5. ALL DISTURBED ARFAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED. AS SOON AS POSSISLE |N)THE SPRING. as descriged in the following procedures. } : ' Hage op a. Composte;ﬂh stludge shatl tt{)ed Suptpgﬁd ?y. or forlgmctei fromf a person or
" L ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OPTION (2) USE SOD. OPTION (3) SEED. WITH 80 LBS PER ACRE OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL ) ) . . tPhEI’S?AI’IS | Qd ?)fe p?;ma té f(?h £e me o tOCQlétS! l%l‘éM(;‘Rtg% 82{8%090 by
N (StC. o) B SSE%%'I*;‘JEGNIS‘E‘(%NTS%?L oK M"j&";‘*’;‘;“gN(TSE%:Eg%GSTE(&‘E&QE& SOD  FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW. . For sites having disturbed areas under 5 acres: ¢ Morylond Deportment of the Environment under
" STAéiLIZA:riON WITH MULCH ALONE CA‘N ONLY BE DONE WHEN R.ECOM-MENDED SEEDING . - 1. Place topsoil (if required) and oapply soil amendments os specified in 20.0 b. Composted sludge sholl contain ot least 1 percent nitrogen, 1.5 percent
! DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES. MULCHING: ~APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF UNROTTED Vegetative Stabilization — Section | — Vegetative Stabilization Methods ond phosphorus, and 0.2 percent potassium ond hove o pH of 7.0 to 8.0." If
ChBo _ SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER Material compost does not meet these requirements, the appropriote constituents
_ - - APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ atenals. must be gdded to meet the requirements prior to use.
B SOIL +Be ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE FT) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 ) o . 5
MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTL-PERMISSION FOR THEIRREMOVAL HAS WM. For sites hoving disturbed oreas over 5 acres: ‘ : ;
BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ FT) FOR ANCHORING. . * ¢.  Composted sludge sholl be apptied ot o rote of 1 ton/1,000 squore feet.
CUB . j I On soil meeting Topsoil specifications, obtain test results dictating fertilizer and .
MAINTENANCE: INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND : ; : qs : : ae iv. Composted sludge shall be omended with ¢ potassium ferlilizer opplied at the rote
. = Wr"“’""""‘_““‘" H
B SOIL 7. SETE' RIS RESEEDINGS. _ lime omendmenﬁs required to bring the soil into complionce with the following of & 1b/1,000 squore feet, ond /3 the normal fime opphcc‘:on rote.
TOTAL AREA OF SITE (THIS SUBMISSION) “._“.._._2__'__5._9 _____ ACRES I : a. pH for topsoil shall be between 6.0 and 7.5. If the tested soil demonsirales References: Guidelines Specifications, Soil Preporotion and Sodding. MD-VA, Pub. #1,
2 '46 TEMPORARY SEEDBED PREPARATIONS gg%ro;igf;r thon 6.0, sufficient ime shall be prescrived fo raise the pH to Cooperative Extension Service, University of Maryland ond Virginia Polstechnic Inslitutes,
_ AREA DISTURBED . L A ACRES ) Revised 1873.
(%' AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED 0.51 ACRES APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS LIKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A SHORT-TERM b. Organic content or topsoil sholl be not less than 1.5 percent by weight. SEQ; IENQE OF' CONSTRUQI!ON
““““““ -...‘CD T VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED. :
ES e . _
oy ™~ AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED 194 ACRES SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR ¢.  Topsoil having soluble salt content greater than 500 parts per million shall NOT'F;R%QIﬁgNnggygchggggﬁcﬁgNHOUR
& TOTAL CUT 2442 oy OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVICUSLY LOOSENED. not be used. DAY 1 1) OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT
cwor LT . _ N Mi
; oo . .
- « : T d. No sod or seed sholl be ploced on soil which has been treated with soil
: TOTAL FILL _._.,__3.,9..,@2,,,._,, cY SOIL AMENDMENTS:  APPLY.600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 50 F7). steriiants( or ghemica!s)used for weed co?trol L;ntii ystufﬁtcient time has DAY 2-6 2.} INSTALL SEDIMENT CONTROLS THAT ARE INCLUDED UNDER THIS SDP.
i . : ciapsed (14 ‘days min.) to permit dissipation of phyto—toxic materials. ¢
i OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION X% SEEDING:  FOR PERIOD MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THROUGH NOV. , & ‘ DAY 7-10% 3.) EXCAVATE ‘FOR FOUNDATIONS AND ROUGH GRAGE, TAKING CARE 0 ,
; sk IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY THE SPOIL/BORROW it v SThC AT o, S Samt S Los e e oo reeing e canse Note: Topsoil substitutes or amendments, os recommended by o qualified agronomist PROTECT DRY SWALES FROM SEDIMENT INTRUSION.
; SITE AND NOTIFY AND GAIN APPROVAL FROM THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR PERI MAY 1 THROUGH AUGUST 14, SEED WTH 3 LBS PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS or soil scientist and approved by the appropriate approval authority, may be used in-lieu STABILIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEMPORARY SEEDBED NOTES.
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( IN FEET ) EXISTING TREE LINE YT 4 @ LOBELA CARDINALIS CARDINAL FLOWER SHEET FLOW ; OR WITHIN SWALES 5 DEPTH ___shEET RG—6 lq,.AS L‘ .75 Rt 251 471.0 | 469.0°1 468.67] 468.0 { 469.18
1 ibch = 50 ft. PROPOSED TREE LINE ~YYY Y - ' R OUTFALL/RUN~OFF ' 3 POND 4" PVC CAP RG-7113. 5 I3 0.75" | 473.0 | 472.25] 472.0 | 470.0 | 469.67| 469.0 | N/A
FOREST CONSERVATION - 2 (1) ILEX VERTIC)LLATA - WINTERBERRY SCHEMATIC_PLAN_VIEW PEFH 1 /s - oo T TS Ro-81 |1 | 5.8 | 075 | 4740 | 473.25| 4730 | 4710 | 470.67| 4700 | N/A
) . SHEET. ; . ;
SOiLS LEGEND PR | RAINGARDEN " ELEV. B de s b lwm ) . O T Ai\ ot 40 OVERDRAN RG-9 5 .51 075" | 475.0 | 474.25] 474.0 | 472.0 | 471.67| 471.0 | N/A
MAP SYMBOL!SOIL GROUP SOIL TYPE SUPER SILT FENCE PmA : ELEV. C APULIUA LA PPN PP EAY?#LCH M PN DU L’}i; 0.5% SLOFE ’ NOTE: FACILITY SHAPES ARE lRREGULAR” SEE PLAN VIEW FOR LAYOQUT.
SSF \l FILTER FABRIC = - —— EMENTS ARE “CENTERED oN SIDES, XCEPT RG -2, LIRICH
Ba D% | BALE ST LOAM L SIDES ONLY 5 5 ELEV. G _;ﬁ MEASUR 7 ’
CchBz B | CHESTER SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION Eascé - 1. PLANTINGS WITHIN THE PONDING AREA OF THE RAIN GARDEN ( ? oo 0| ~ ARE ALONG LoNG™ 51985
Che3 B | CHESTER SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPE, SEVERELEY ERODED ENTRANCE U QREHTAOWBEGSOFA:O:; DT’:’: :ER;{;?E: QLEEF;J)O lfRREiN(fF THE RAIN .“ig 4 §8 STONE “% IN &% OF PEA GRAVEL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR RAINGARDENS
CuB ) COMUS SILT LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES EROSION CONTROL MATTING GARDEN ARE TO BE OF A LOW TO MEDIUM WATER TOLERANCE - & OERle 3 ALL SIDES AND FRONT 1. ANNUAL MANTENANCE OF PLANT MATESAL AND MULCH LAYER IS REQUIRED, MANTENANCE OF MULCH
) —— i 2 v o = S - N | ! ANY REPLACEMENT OF MULCH SHALL BE
GlB2 B GLENELG LOAM, 5 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE 3. AVOID PLANTINGS WITH EXCESSIVE ROOT MASS IN POND AREA ELEV. E AP [W/\r\\ A AP NPT PP M’ AP _ DONE N THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE & INSECT INFESTATION AND
MiB2 B MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERQDED FACILITY DRAINAGE AREA (R —— OF THE RAIN GARDEN NEAR O.B. PIPE AND UNDERDRAIN. — OOK\\E CICA S QUD 8" GRAVEL 8" GRAVEL @\AQUOO\Q\-‘)Q\JOO\B\&Q {f) FILTER FABRIC MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL & PRUNING.
! | . , ELEV. F RETOY UQQ’“XO Ay R BNIASI 0 BN G AN (SDES ONLY)
INDICATES HYDRIC SOILS PAVEMENT £ 2. SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION Wili. BE TWICE A YEAR IN THL SPRING AND FALL THIS INSPECTION
TAKEN FROM SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND (ISSUED JULY 1968) MAP NO. 9 AND 15 AREA 5 T s O SR D D RN DF D O oy TREATMENT . "
“ EXISTING o TRASE SR - LOTS 5 & 6 3. MULCH SHALL Bﬁﬁvggspgc%{) EACH SPRING. REMOVE THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER BEFORE APPLYING
— , BUILDING . | ¥ siore sk M RAIN GARDEN DETAILS
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE ‘ _ : SLOTS PLACED AT % MM DARUIEIN LG AN 4. SOIL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS—NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH
"l HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENTS A - ﬁggggsw o DC;NLEOBI'V%.SUE NOT TO SCALE AND AFTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS.
PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEOGE. OF THE SITE CONDITIONS : . v R SEE SHEET 2 FOR MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
AND THAT IT WAS PREP:&RED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL " - o
CONSERVATION DISTRICT. DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE SUPER SILT FENCE DETAIL 24 STABILIZED CONSTRUC—T%ON ENTRANCE . DETAIL 30 — EROSION CONTROL MATTING
’ MOUNTABLE BERM
&L-W 2o%1, 201 [2e1T CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS | 3 l/ @ Z |4-4- 10 |pevisE MBR GEomeTRY
ol NOQTE. FENCE POST SPACING . .; 50" M V4
ENGINEER DATE SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 CHAIN LINK FENCE WATH ONE . 1. Fencing shall be 42" in hel%hi and constructed in accordance with the ioiesi Marylond | _— | I ST PRYRIENT l 5‘21"6 f’e‘W.Sé' M BB@GOMETKYBMJR‘#MWEU éﬁe’ﬂfé‘ WM 5C”€WL€'
CENTER 7O CENTER f LAYER OF FILTER CLOTH OVER State Highwoy Details for Chain Link Fencing. The specification for a 6 fence shall . 5 :
DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE r 10 WA be used, substituling 42" fabric and 6’ length posts. g n) — NO. DATE REVISION
1 2 : 7\: 7 :
CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN '—[ 2. Chain link fence sholl be fostened securely fo the fence posis with wire ties. The RAE *GEQTEXTILE CLASS "C” FIPE AS NECESSARY
OF DEVELOPMENT FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL ' lower tension wire, brace and truss rods, drive anchors end post caps are not OR BETTER L—— MINMUM 8 OF 2°~3" AGOREGATE
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILE HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A - . required except on the ends of the fe’nca. EXISTING GROUND PROFILE . g"ngRcL“Eg(ém AND YADTH OF
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT . y
AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION Z 3. Filter cloth shall be fastened securely to the chain link fence with ties spaced every 950 MINIMUM LENGTH " OVERLAP OF MATTING BENCHMARK
BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.” 3 247 at the fop and mid section. —f- < STRIPS WHERE TWO OR
'n ' £ MORE STRIP WADTHS ARE -
L 4. Filter cloth shall be embedded o minimum of 8” into the ground. Lo N REQUIRED. ATTACH ENGINEERS A LAND SURVEYORS A CLANNERS
. ﬁ‘} 3/'-’-1//4 e 5. When t tions of filter cloth ad h ofher, they shall be overlapped by 6 f P_ﬂ,‘: ) . Svrems. ™ 1 N
S . When two seclions of filter cloth adjoin each other, the by 6" and folded. LB ‘ 4
DEVELOPER DATE o XXX AN DY i ' e Y Shal be overlapped By B and Teke ¥ STAPLE QUTSDE ENGINEERING, INC.
= ol i ; 6. Maintenance shall be performed as needed and silt bulldups removed when "bulges” , .
REVIEWED FOR HOWARD SCD AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS e ags o 1 z develop in the silt fence, or when silt reaches 50% of fence height 10 MNIMUM WIOTH 503 10" MIN, EXSTNG ON 27 CENTERS STAPLE OUTSIDE 8480 BALTIMORE »g;io::%_ wzf&m ?31?'5”_?;?_ gsrz, MARYLAND 21043
Ll - * CENTER
= 7. Filter cloth shall be fastened securely to each fence post with wire ties or staples af < o . ON 27 CENTERS 60 THOMAS JOHNSON DRIVE AFREDERICK, MARYLAND 21702
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT . CONTROL BY THE | top and mid section an? shall meet the following requirements for Geolextile Class F: o 1 P 3N-371-3505 (F) 301-371-3508 )
ATIBN DISTRICT. | TRV PERSPECTIVE VIEW L Tensile Strength 50 Ibs/in (min. Test: MSMT 509 _PLAN ViEW %m AN, ) WHW.BE) - CMILENGINEERING.OOM Professiona] Certification, I hereby certify thatthese documents
il R ~1' /20" Dia. GALVANIZED OR Tenslle Modulus 20 Ibs/in {min. Test: MSMT 509 ”.J ﬂ 5 0 were prepared or approved by me, and that F am 2 duly licensed
e 5 F o] - , ALUMINUM FENCE POST: Flow Rate 0.3 2gal /ft_/minute (mox) Test: MSMT 322 : professional engineer under the laws of the State of Maytand,
i Filtering Efficiency 75% {min.) Tesh: MSMT 322 . | . stapLEs Nt Licensc No. 28376, Expiration Date: 1-1-13
T N Construction Specifications CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS GAUGE WIRE .
B : . ’ P . 1. Length — rinimum of 50" (2307 for single resfdenée lat). 1. KEY—IN THE MATTING BY PLACING THE TOP ENDS OF THE MAanG M A NARROW OWNER: PROJECT: .
» "My, P . ” e . . 2. Width— 10" minimum, should be flored at the existing road. to prov;:de a turning TRENCH. 6 IN DEPTH. EACKFILL THE TRENGH AND TAMP FIRMLY TO CONFORM 3 H EB RO N . MANOR
APPROVED: . HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF LANNING AND 20NING CHAIN LINK FENCE SUPER S ! TO THE CHANNEL CROSS—SECTION. SECURE WITH A ROW OF STAPLES ABOUT 4 ‘
-—\ UPER _SILT_FENCE_DESIGN CRITERIA radivs. DOWN SLOPE FROM THE TRENCH. SPACING BETWEEN STAPLES IS 67 HEBRON MANOR LILC
3. Geolextile fobric (filter cloth) sholl be placed over the existing ground prior 2. STAPLE THE 4 OVERLAP IN THE CHANNEL CENTER USING AN 18~ SPACING : LOTS 1"9
. 1 2~1./,2~., Dia. CALVANIZED OR . fo placing stone. **The plon opproval authority may not require single fomily BETWEEN STAPLES. 1 1807 WOLLINGFORD COURT
(" — %/ - z ALUMINUM, FENCE. POST 5 e oS o v residence to use geotextie 3. BEFORE. STAPLING THE OQUTER EDGES OF THE MATTING, MAKE SURE THE MATAING CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 ) -
— L 4 L L2 }gmhgﬁésos.:lﬁm\(ﬂ? T— = ’ Slope Steepness immm) ‘('mm—m) 4. Stone — crushed oggregote {27 1o 37) or recloimed or recycled concrete I8 SMOOTH AND IN FIRM CONTACT WMTH THE SOIL. ) 410~792—2585 LOCATION' gﬁD'MAT? 17 ’ZDS!:I%%{:" R51280
DIRGCTOR AN o l 3 UNDISTURBED GROUND 0 - 10% 0 ~ 10:1 Unimited Unlimited ntrons, e paced ot lacst G dosp over Lo langh ong i of e ST L S ATD AT 0B, FOR e ST 2 ouren ' * "ond ELECTION DISTRICT
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING NN _— | 10 — 20% 1001 -~ 5:1 200 fest 1.500 feot 5. Surface Waler — ofl surface woter flowing to or diverted toward construction 5. WHERE ONE ROLL OF MATTING ENDS AND ANOTHER BEGINS, THE END OF THE TOP DEVELOPER: ‘ ' HOWARD COUNTY, - MARYLAND
AN % e \\ 2N ! entrances shall be piped through the entronce, maintaining positive draindge. Pipe STRIP SHALL OVERLAP THE UPPER END OF THE LOWER STRIP BY 47, SHIPLAP FASHION. " . . .
. ) : NN 2o, ' instoiled through the stobilized construction entronce shalt be protected with o REINFORCE THE OVERLAP WITH A DOUBLE ROW OF STAPLES SPACED 6" APART IN A . . :
’ E?I‘NBEg ﬁt;gRng%ﬁior % 20 - 33% 51 - 3 100 feet 1,000 feet mounted berm with 5;1 slpes ond o minimum of 87 of stone over the pipe. Pipe has STAGGERED PATTERN ON EITHER SIDE, . CORNERSTONE OLDINGS. L.L TITLE: SED'MENT AN D EROSION CO NTROL
'l,ﬁ,‘z i to be sized occording to the droinoge. When the SCE is focated ot o high spot and N H s . C E'r
s 3 33 - 50% 3t - 21 100 fest 500 feet hos no droinoge to convey o pipe will not be necessory. Pipe should be sized 6. ‘E{Taozlsgw& %\%SOFWNS%;;&@NG UNE? SHOULD BE SiMlLARLY SECURED WITH 9695 NORFOLK AVENUE PLAN NOTES AN D D A“—S AND
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DAT%: B j_ 1 s0% + 9:1 50 feet 250 foet according to the amount of runolf 16 be conveyed. A 6" minimum will be requircd: ) LAUREL, MARYLAND 20723 i ON LOT SWM DEI‘A“_S
° o+ ce ee 6. Locotion — A stebilized construction entrance shall be focated of every point NOTE: IF FLOW WILL ENTER FROM THE EDGE OF THE MATTING THEN THE AREA —_ —_F :
410-792—-2565
SECTION where construction traffic enters or leaves g construction site. Vehicles teaving EFFECTED BY THE FLOW MUST BE KEYED~IN. : ? MARCH 2012 ;
. ) ) 2 PN the site must trovel over the entire length of the stobitized const}mchon entrance. DATE - : PRO JECT NO 159 6
bl ) ’ U.S. DEPARTMENT -OF AGRICULTURE PAGE ‘MARYLAND DEPARTMERT OF ENVIRONMENT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT § U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE : PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT . 4 . . :
CHIEF, DEVELOPNENT ENGIEERING DVISION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE H - 26 -3 | WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE E - 26 - 3A | WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE F~17 =3 | WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE 6~ 22 -2 | WATER MANAGEMENT ADMNisTRatioN |PESIGN: ~ AAM  1DRAFT: AAM |CHECK: BFC | SCALE:  AS SHOWN SHEET _3 oF _3
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